EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 19th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN OF GUBAT, SORSOGON, HELD ON MONDAY, NOVEMBER 28, 2016 AT THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN SESSION HALL.

PRESENT:

Hon. Sixto F. Estareja Hon. John Paul E. Erlano Hon. Danilo E. Enaje Hon. Kenneth D. Escandor Hon. Anthony C. Callos Hon. Valentin A. Pura IV Hon. Ramon E. Entico Hon. Nelson E. Quiñones

ON OFFICIAL TRAVEL:

Hon. Cesar D. Esperida, Jr. Hon. Aiza E. Encinares - Municipal Vice Mayor, P.O.

- Member, Sanggunian Bayan

- Member, Sanggunian Bayan

- Member, Sanggunian Bayan

- Member, Sanggunian Bayan

- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
- Liga ng mga Barangay President

- Member, Sanggunian Bayan

- Member, Sanggunian Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 191 S-2016

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING HON. SHARON ROSE G. ESCOTO, MUNICIPAL MAYOR, TO ENTER INTO MEMORANDUM OF AGREMENT MOA) WITH THE ECOSYSTEM IMPROVED FOR SUSTAINABLE FISHERIES (ECOFISH), TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILLS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (TESDA) AND GRUPO NG MGA MANDARAGAT NG BUENAVISTA (G.M.B.) RELATIVE TO THE CONDUCT OF WELLNESS MASSAGE TRAINING

WHEREAS, this local government unit will enter into Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) with the Ecosystem Improved for Sustainable Fisheries (ECOFISH) and TESDA relative to the conduct of training for wellness-hilot massage for the members of the Grupo ng mga Mandaragat ng Buenavista, Gubat, Sorsogon;

WHEREAS, this wellness training program for fisher folks aims to lessen fishing efforts due to unsustainable fishing activities through the provision of alternative livelihood programs and capability development trainings to the qualified fisher folks organizations such as the Grupo ng mga Mandaragat ng Buenavista (G.M.B.);

Page 2 of 2 pages_res191s16

WHEREAS, this Local Government Unit supports the project to provide sustainable alternative livelihood to our fisher folks;

NOW THEREFORE, on motion of Hon. Ramon E. Entico and duly seconded by Hon. Kenneth D. Escandor, it was;

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to authorize Hon. Sharon Rose G. Escoto, Municipal Mayor, to enter into Memorandum of Agreement with the Ecosystem Improved for Sustainable Fisheries (ECOFISH), Technical Education and Skills Development Authority (TESDA) and with the Grupo ng mga Mandaragat ng Buenavista relative to the conduct of wellness massage training;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copy of this resolution be furnished Hon. Sharon Rose G. Escoto, Municipal Mayor, LGU-Gubat, Sorsogon, Mr. Nygiel B. Armada, Chief, Project Management Office, Suite 202, CTC Building, 2232, Roxas Boulevard, Pasay City; Mr. Jose V. Serrano, Jr. Provincial Director, TESDA-Provincial Office, Capitol Compound, Sorsogon City and Mr. Pedro F. Espena, President, Grupo ng mga Mandaragat ng Buenavista, Buenavista, Gubat, Sorsogon, for their information and guidance.

APPROVED.

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

JOEY P. ENAJE Secretary to the Sangguniang Bayan

Attested by:

HON. SIXTO F. ESTAREJA Municipal Vice Mayor, Presiding Officer